Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102473219 ▼ ▼	
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: TVN Entertainment Corporation
Alan Morelli 6-9-03	Internal
	Address: 7th Floor
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2901 West Alameda Avene
Corporation-State	City: <u>Burbank</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>91505</u>
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔀 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment 🖫 Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
Security Agreement	Other
Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖵 No
Execution Date: <u>June 3, 2003</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1686954; 1722505; 1781763; 1955206; 2058468;
2151068; 2189516 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🙀 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Gregg Reed, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_190.00
Proskauer Rose LLP	⊑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
1585 Broadway	16-2500 <u>9</u>
40000 0000	6
10036-8299 City: New York State: NY Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ()	
Gregg Reed	June 5, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, altachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, altachments, and document:	
Total number of pages including cov	ar anoet, attachments, and document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0097

Release of Security Interest

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST dated as of June 3, 2003 is made by Alan E. Morelli ("Morelli").

WI (EREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement Dated as of March 26, 2002 bet veen TVN Entertainment Corporation ("TVN") and Morelli (the "Security Agreement"), TVN granted to Morelli a security interest in TVN's right, title and interest and to certain property, including without limitation Intellectual Property (as that term is defined in the Security Agreement), and

WF EREAS, all indebtedness and obligations secured by the Security Agreement have been paid and/or satisfied in full;

NOW THEREFORE, Morelli hereby releases and terminates all security interests, liens, clai ns, and encumbrances in or against any and all of TVN's property and assets, including, without limitation, the Intellectual Property (consisting, among other things, of (a) all Trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto and (b) all Patents and Pending Applications listed on Exhibit B hereto).

IN VITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Liens has been duly executed and delivered by the undersigned as of the date first set forth above.

Alan E. Morelli

Pan E. Mordi

6554/7, 609-008 LAWORD/25746 v3

6/3/03 1:19:28 PM (17257)

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks Registered and owned by TVN As of November 29, 2001

| Aark: Digital Deli legistration No. 2,151,068

Registration Date: 4/14/98

I dark:

Digital Delicatessen

Legistration No. 2,189,516 Legistration Date: 9/15/98

Mark:

Digital Satellite TV Without the Dish

Fegistration No. 2,058,468 Fegistration Date: 4/29/97

N [ark:

SkyMail

Registration No. 1,955,206

Registration Date: 2/6/96

Mark:

TVN

Registration No. 1,686,954

R :gistration Date: 5/12/92

Mark:

WHERE THE FUTURE IS NOW PLAYING

Registration No. 1,781,763

Registration Date: 7/13/93

M irk:

Miscellaneous Design

Registration No. 1,722,505

Registration Date: 10/6/92

1-800 P.03/04 F-071

111111201E1+

From-GRADSTEIN LUSKIN VAN DALSEM

Jun-03-03 02:26pm

TRADEMARK REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0099